## 501824848 02/17/2012

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Murray Lappe M.D.	05/01/1997

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	National Medical Review Offices, Inc.	
Street Address:	5750 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 275	
City:	Los Angeles	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90036	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09916905

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: (913)647-9057 **Phone**: 9136479050

Email: mgrindstaff@hoveywilliams.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Gregory J. Skoch

Address Line 1: 10801 Mastin Blvd, Suite 1000

Address Line 2: 84 Corporate Woods

Address Line 4: Overland Park, KANSAS 66210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	31824-US-RE
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gregory J. Skoch

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assn 3 - Lappe to National Medical Review#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 027725 FRAME: 0320

## **Assignment of Invention and Patent Application**

For value received, Murray Lappe, M.D., of Beverly Hills, CA (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto Nation Medical Review Offices Inc., of Los Angeles, California and its successors or assigns (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) 100% of the following: (A) ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled "ON-SITE MACHINE READABLE ASSAYING SYSTEM" invented by ASSIGNOR; (B) the application for United States patent therefor, signed by ASSIGNOR on Noviginal Number ON Patent and Trademark Office Serial Number ON Pat

ASSIGNOR hereby further sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto ASSIGNEE, the above percentage of ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in each and every country foreign to the United States; and ASSIGNOR further conveys to ASSIGNEE the above percentage of all priority rights resulting from the above-identified application for United States patent. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers, give any required testimony and perform other lawful acts, at ASSIGNEE'S expense, as ASSIGNEE may require to enable ASSIGNEE to perfect ASSIGNEE'S interest in any resulting patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto, and to acquire, hold, enforce, convey, and uphold the validity of said patent and reissues and extensions thereof, and ASSIGNEE'S interest therein.

In testimony whereof ASSIGNOR has hereunto set his hand and seal on the date below.

PATENT

REEL: 8636 FRAME: 0620

PATENT REEL: 027725 FRAME: 0321

**RECORDED: 02/17/2012** 

RECORDED: 06/17/1997